11 May 2009 76,700,000 11 May 2009 to 10 May 2012 0.3107

7 July 2009 80,625,000 7 July 2009 to 6 July 2012 0.4500

17 June 2010 178,000,000 17 June 2010 to 16 June 2013 0.4786

Share options do not confer rights on the holders to receive dividends or to vote at shareholders’
meetings.

Note:	 The exercise price and the number of share options outstanding at 30 September 2010 have been adjusted to
reflect the effect of the bonus issue as detailed in note 29(ii).

82

MING FUNG JEWELLERY GROUP LIMITED

Annual Report 2011

Notes to the Financial Statements
Year ended 30 September 2011

MING FUNG JEWELLERY GROUP LIMITED

Annual Report 2011

31.	 Share Options (continued)

Number of underlying shares in respect of
which share options were granted

Number of underlying shares
in respect of which share

options were granted

Date of
grant

Exercisable
period

Exercise
price

per share*
Outstanding
at 01.10.2009

Granted
during

the year

Exercised
during

the year

Before
adjusted

upon
capitalisation

 issue Adjusted*

Outstanding
at

01.10.2010

Exercised
during

the year

Outstanding
at

30.9.2011
HK$

Employees 11 May 2009 11 May 2009 to
  10 May 2012

0.435 10,700,000 – (10,700,000) – – – – –

Other Eligible
  Participants

10 Dec 2008 10 Dec 2008 to
  9 Dec 2011

0.1167 53,500,000 – (37,500,000) 16,000,000 6,400,000 22,400,000 (21,000,000) 1,400,000

11 May 2009 11 May 2009 to
  10 May 2012

0.3107 37,000,000 – – 37,000,000 14,800,000 51,800,000 (2,800,000) 49,000,000

7 July 2009 7 July 2009 to
  6 July 2012

0.4500 80,625,000 – (20,625,000) 60,000,000 24,000,000 84,000,000 (30,800,000) 53,200,000

17 June 2010 17 June 2010 to
  16 June 2013

0.4786 – 178,000,000 – 178,000,000 71,200,000 249,200,000 (139,800,000) 109,400,000

Total 181,825,000 178,000,000 68,825,000 291,000,000 116,400,000 407,400,000 (194,400,000) 213,000,000

Exercisable at
  the end of
  the year 407,400,000 213,000,000

During the year, no share options were granted, cancelled or lapsed.

*	 Upon passing of the resolution for the bonus issue by the shareholders at the extraordinary general meeting held
on 12 July 2010 and pursuant to the Scheme, the exercise price of the share options granted under the Scheme
and the number of shares to be allotted and issued upon full exercise of the subscription right attaching to the
outstanding share options were adjusted in accordance with the terms of the Scheme and the Listing Rules.

MING FUNG JEWELLERY GROUP LIMITED